## e-TENDER NOTICE :04 OF 2025

## Notice inviting e-Bids for Anti-Rodent, Termite and Insect Control Activities in Govt. Medicl College & Associated Hospital, Jammu, J&K (For the Year:2025-26).

For and on behalf of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, e-bids/tenders are invited from the Firms who are having Annual Turnover of not less than 1.5 Crores for the last three financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25 ending with 31st March) for Anti-Rodent, Termite and Insect Control Activities in Govt. Medical College & its Associated Hospitals, Jammu(for the Year: 2025-26) as per detailed specifications and Terms & Conditions mentioned in the Tender document:

S. No.	Particulars of Items	Cost of Tender Document	Earnest Money	Date of opening Bid
01	Anti-Rodent, Termite and Insect Control (For the Year:2025-26)	Rs. 5000/- only	Rs. 5,00,000.00	28.04.2025 at 03:00 PM Or any other date convenient to the committee

- The tender document for the above job can be seen on the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 30.03.2025
- The tender documents can be downloaded from the above websites from 30.03.2025 (10:00 AM) onwards.
- Pre-Bid meeting shall be held in the Conference Hall of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu on 04.04.2025 at 03:30 PM.
- In order to avoid any kind of confusion, bids (both Technical as well as Financial bid) shall be submitted in electronic format on website www.jktenders.gov.in only from 05.04.2025(10:00 AM) upto 25.04.2025
- Technical bids will be opened on 28.04.2025 (03:00 PM) in Conference Hall of Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- Cost of Tender Document, in the shape of DD favouring Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Jammu and Earnest Money Deposit, in the shape of CDR/ FDR, pledged to the member Secretary, Purchase committee Govt. Medical College, Jammu, J&K, in original, should reach to the office of the Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Jammu through Speed Post/ Regd. Post/ in-person before due time of submission of bid. Purchase Committee of Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Jammu shall not be responsible for any delay due to any reason.
- Affidavit, in original, on Rs.100/- stamp paper duly attested by 1stClass Magistrate stating that:
  - a). The documents/catalogue along with authority letter etc. enclosed with the tender are genuine and have not tampered or fabricated.
    - b). The firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Govt./Private institution of the country in the last Five years and there is no vigilance/any other investigating agency, case pending against the firm/supplier.
  - c). If any thing found wrong at any stage, I shall be responsible and deem to any legal action against me including the blacklisting/ debarred of firm.
- Complete bidding process will be on-line. 8.

-Sd-

Chairperson,

Purchase Committee,

Govt. Medical College & Associated

Dated: 28 03 2025

Hospitals,

Jammu.

No: GMC/PC/Pest-Control/2025/ 1517-26

Copy to the:-

Worthy Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Sectt, Jammu for information.

Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information.

Medical Superintendent, GMCH/SMGS/SSH/CDH/Psy. Disease Hospital/ Govt. Hospital, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information. They are requested to place the tender notice in their respective notice boards.

Joint Director, Information department, Jammu for publication of tender notice in at least two leading local newspaper and two national papers with largest circulation. The cuttings may be sent to this office for confirmation.

I/C web zone for information and to place the tender notice of the website of Govt. Medical College Jammu for wider publicity.

Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Govt. Medical College &

Associated Hospitals, Jammu

Page 2of 1